05-02-2001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office



101698688	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Amy E. Wright, Jennifer L. Cummins, Shirley A. Pomponi, Ross E. Longley, Richard A. Isbrucker Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Harbor Branch Oceanographic Institution, Inc. 5600 U.S. 1 North Fort Pierce, FL 34946
Assignment	APR 2 3 2001
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) S.N. 09/793,323; filed February 26, 2001 	on, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
(HB-29XC1) Additional numbers at	ttached? ☐ Yes ☎ No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David R. Saliwanchik 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address: Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik A Professional Association	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 2421 N.W. 41st Street Suite A-1 City: Gainesville State: FL ZIP: 32606	8. Deposit account number: 19-0065
	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info true copy of the original document. David R. Saliwanchik Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages co	mprising cover sheet, attachments, and document:
115 15 Mark 1 18 18 19 19 1	

PATENT REEL: 011738 FRAME: 0638

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in **Novel Compositions And Uses Of Dictyostatin Compounds**, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

□ signed	l by us as dated below.			
☑ filed _	February 26, 2001	_, Serial No.	09/793,323	; and

WHEREAS, Harbor Branch Oceanographic Institution, Inc., a corporation of the State of Florida, having a place of business at 5600 U.S. 1 North, Fort Pierce, Florida 34946, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said Harbor Branch Oceanographic Institution, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Harbor Branch Oceanographic Institution, Inc., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Harbor Branch Oceanographic Institution, Inc., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, We agree that we will communicate to said Harbor Branch Oceanographic Institution, Inc., or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Harbor Branch Oceanographic Institution, Inc.; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said Harbor Branch Oceanographic Institution, Inc., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Page 1 of 6

HB-29XC1 Assignment

	TESTIMONY WHERE	EOF, I have her	eunto set my hand this	day of
		SignedAddress:	Amy E. Wright 423 Rouse Road Ft. Pierce, Florida 34	·. J
State of Fl County of	lorida) Est Lucie)			
named Al foregoing	MY E. WRIGHT, to m instrument, who execute	e known and l d the foregoing	, 2001, personally appeare known to me to be the p instrument, and who ack es set forth in said instrum	person described in the mowledged the same to
			Janice Br Notary	Na Ruffie Public
	My Commission Ex	xpires:	2/19/	104
SEAL	OFFICIAL NOTARY JANICE B MCDU NOTARY PUBLIC STATE C COMMESSION NO. C MY COMMISSION EXP.	FFIE OF FLORIDA CC908131		

IN TEST			F, I have he	ereunto set my hand this	21	day of
			SignedAddress:	Jernifer L. Cummins 60 Knob Hill Road Hackettstown, New J		JSA
State of Florida County of Pro	nellas)				
named JENNIFE foregoing instrur	ER L. CUM nent, who e	MINS, to xecuted	o me known the foregoin	_, 2001, personally appears and known to me to be the ag instrument, and who act ses set forth in said instrument. Notary	person descri knowledged the ment.	bed in the
N	Лу Commis	sion Exp	pires:	APRIL 28,2003		
SEAL		MYC	SYLVIA AVILES OMMESSION # CC XPIRES: April 28, 2	83131 0 003		

IN TESTIMONY W		e hereunto set my hand this day of
	Signed_ Address:	Shirley A. Pomponi 5710 Papaya Drive Ft. Pierce, Florida 34982 USA
State of Florida County of At Lucie)	
named SHIRLEY A. POMP foregoing instrument, who e	ONI, to me know xecuted the foreg	, 2001, personally appeared before me the above- vn and known to me to be the person described in the going instrument, and who acknowledged the same to rposes set forth in said instrument.
		Jasice Pome Duyjie Notary Public
My Commis	sion Expires:	2/19/04
NOTARY PUBLIC	IOTARY SEAL MCDUFFIE STATE OF FLORIDA N NO. CC908131 N EXP. FEB. 19,2004	

Page 4 of 6

IN TESTIM	IONY WHEREOF, I have b ∠, 2001.	nereunto set my hand this	16 th day of
	Signed Address:	Ross E. Longley 560 39 th Court, S.W. Vero Beach, Florida 3	2968 USA
State of Florida County of At. L	.) ucie)		
named ROSS E. I foregoing instrumen	ONGLEY, to me known a nt, who executed the forego	, 2001, personally appeared and known to me to be the poing instrument, and who acknows set forth in said instrum	erson described in the nowledged the same to
		Jasiee Bo Notary	
Му	Commission Expires: _	2/19/04	
l'	OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL. JANICE B MCDUFFIE ARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION NO. CC908131 COMMISSION EXP. FEB. 19.2004		

	Signed	Jan &
	<i>-</i>	Richard A. Isbrucker
	Address:	88 Bernard Avenue, Apt. #906
		Toronto, Ontario M5R 1R7 Canada
On this 21 h day of n	ancl	2001, personally appeared before me the above
named RICHARD A. ISBRUCK the foregoing instrument, who ex	XER, to me known tecuted the foregoing	2001, personally appeared before me the above and known to me to be the person describeding instrument, and who acknowledged the samples set forth in said instrument.
named RICHARD A. ISBRUCK the foregoing instrument, who ex	XER, to me known tecuted the foregoing	n and known to me to be the person described ng instrument, and who acknowledged the same

SEAL

RECORDED: 04/23/2001

Page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 011738 FRAME: 0644